Cable Tray
Cable Ladder
Cable Trunking
2  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
CONTENTS PAGE
Types of Cable Containment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Materials and Finishes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

T C 15 C L P
HORIZONTAL ELBOW
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Horizontal Elbow
Cable Tray
T E 15 C L P
10  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
 Cable Tray
REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
100mm ending width
150mm starting width
Right Hand Reducer
Cable Tray
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
100mm ending width
150mm starting width
Reducer
Cable Tray
T R 15-10 C L P
T RR 15-10 C L P HNC a complete range of perforated
bottom reducers for joining any two sizes
of straight sections.
Please specify both starting and
ending widths.
HNC a complete range of perforated
bottom reducers for joining any two sizes
of straight sections.
Please specify both starting and
ending widths.
RIGHT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
10  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  11
Cable Tray
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
100m ending width
150mm starting width
Left Hand Reducer
Cable Tray
T LR 15-10 C L P
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
INSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Inside Vertical Riser
Cable Tray
T IR 15 C L P
HNC a complete range of perforated
bottom reducers for joining any two sizes
of straight sections.
Please specify both starting and
ending widths.
LEFT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
12  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.12  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
 Cable Tray
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
OUTSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Outside Vertical Riser
Cable Tray
T OR 15 C L P
12  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  13
Cable Ladder
12  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
D
L
W
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
 � Length (L)  2.500mm & 3.000mm
 � Depth (D) 50mm, 75mm, 85mm,
 100mm, 150mm
 � Width (W) 100mm, 150mm, 200mm, 300mm,
 450mm, 600mm, 750mm, 900mm
 � Rung Spacing 300mm
 � Sheet Metal 1.2mm for light loads (LL)
Thickness 1.5mm for medium loads (M)
 2.0mm for heavy loads (H)
Material:
 � Prime quality GI & MS sheets.
Finish (after fabrication):
 �  Electro powder coating (E)
 �  Pre-galvanised (P)
 �  Hot dip galvanized (H)
Designs other than those listed above can be
manufactured to meet special requirements.
100mm depth
2.0mm
Hot dip galvanized
450mm width
Straight Section
Cable Ladder
L S 45 C H H
Straight sections of ladder type cable trays
consist of two longitudinal side rails, connected
by individual transverse members, or rungs,
which are welded to the side rails or bolted in
case of GI trays.
This type of cable tray provides maximum
ventilation to heat producing cable such as
power cables.
STRAIGHT SECTION
Example of catalog numbering system
14  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
 Cable Ladder
HORIZONTAL TEE
Example of catalog numbering system
VERTICAL TEE
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
2.0mm
Hot dip galvanized
450mm width
Horizontal Tee
Cable Ladder
L T 45 C H H
100mm depth
2.0mm

ending widths.
REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
RIGHT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
D
D
100mm depth
2.0mm
Hot dip galvanized
450mm ending width
900mm starting width
Right Hand Reducer
Cable Ladder
100mm depth
2.0mm
Hot dip galvanized
450mm ending width
900mm starting width
Reducer
Cable Ladder
L R 90-45 C H H
L RR 90-45 C H H
16  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  17
Cable Ladder
HNC a complete range of perforated
bottom reducers for joining any two sizes of
straight sections.
Please specify both starting and
ending widths.
INSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
2.0mm
Hot dip galvanized
450mm width
Inside Vertical Riser
Cable Ladder
L IR 45 C H H
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
LEFT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
D
100mm depth
2.0mm
Hot dip galvanized
450mm ending width
900mm starting width
Left Hand Reducer
Cable Ladder
L LR 90-45 C H H
W1
W2
150
R
18  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.18  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
 Cable Ladder
OUTSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
2.0mm
Hot dip galvanized
450mm width
Outside Vertical Riser
Cable Ladder
L OR 45 C H H
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
W1
W2
150
150
R
18  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  19
Cable Trunking
18  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
 � Length (L) 2.500mm & 3.000mm
 � Depth (D) 50mm, 75mm, 85mm,
 100mm, 150mm
 � Width (W) 100mm, 150mm, 200mm, 300mm,
 450mm, 600mm, 750mm
 � Sheet Metal 1.2mm for light loads (LL)
Thickness 1.5mm for medium loads (M)
 2.0mm for heavy loads (H)
Material:
 � Prime quality GI & MS sheets.
Finish (after fabrication):
 �  Electro powder coating (E)
 �  Pre-galvanised (P)
 �  Hot dip galvanized (H)
Designs other than those listed above can be
manufactured to meet special requirements.
85mm depth
1.5mm
Electro powder coating
300mm width
Straight Section
Cable Trunking
K S 30 B M E
Straight sections of solid bottom cable trays contructed from single
sheet of metal, providing excellent protection from external damage.
They are used primarily for intrumantal control, communication and
other non-heat producing cables.
STRAIGHT SECTION
Example of catalog numbering system
D
L
W
20  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
 Cable Trunking
HORIZONTAL TEE
Example of catalog numbering system
85mm depth
1.5mm
Electro powder coating
300mm width
Horizontal Tee
Cable Trunking
K T 30 B M E
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Radius R               300mm
Width W (mm) 100 150 300 450 600 750 900
Length L (mm) 900 950 1100 1250 1400 1550 1700
Breadth B (mm) 500 550 700 850 1000 1150 1300
for other dimensions please contact us.
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Radius R               300mm

ending widths.
REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
RIGHT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
85mm depth
1.5mm
Electro powder coating
85mm depth
1.5mm
Electro powder coating
200mm ending width
300mm starting width
Reducer
Cable Trunking
200mm ending width
300mm starting width
Right Hand Reducer
Cable Trunking
K R 30-20 B M E
K RR 30-20 B M E
22  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  23
Cable Trunking
HNC a complete range of perforated
bottom reducers for joining any two sizes
of straight sections.
Please specify both starting and
ending widths.
INSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
85mm depth
1.5mm
Electro powder coating
300mm width
Inside Vertical Riser
Cable Trunking
K IR 30 B M E
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
LEFT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
85mm depth
1.5mm
Electro powder coating
200mm ending width
300mm starting width
Left Hand Reducer
Cable Trunking
K LR 30-20 B M E
24  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.24  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
 Cable Trunking
OUTSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
85mm depth
1.5mm
Electro powder coating
300mm width
Outside Vertical Riser
Cable Trunking
K OR 30 B M E
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
24  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  25
Cable Tray Covers
24  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
 � Length (L)  2.500mm & 3.000mm
 � Depth (D) 15mm
 � Width (W) 100mm, 150mm, 200mm, 300mm,
 450mm, 600mm, 750mm, 900mmm
 � Sheet Metal 1.2mm (LL)
Thickness 1.5mm (M)
 2.0mm (H)
Material:
 � Prime quality GI & MS sheets.
Finish (after fabrication):
 �  Electro powder coating (E)
 �  Pre-galvanised (P)
 �  Hot dip galvanized (H)
Designs other than those listed above can be
manufactured to meet special requirements.
STRAIGHT SECTION
Example of catalog numbering system
D
L
W
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Straight Section Cover
Cable Tray Cover
CT S 15 C L P
26  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
Cable Tray Covers
HORIZONTAL TEE
Example of catalog numbering system
VERTICAL TEE
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Horizontal Tee Cover
Cable Tray Cover
CT T 15 C L P
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Vertical Tee Cover
Cable Tray Cover
CT VT 15 C L P
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Radius R                 300mm
Width W (mm) 100 150 300 450 600 750
Length L (mm) 900 950 1100 1250 1400 1550
Breadth B (mm) 500 550 700 850 1000 1150
for other dimensions please contact us.
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Radius R                 300mm
Width W (mm) 100 150 300 450 600 750

ending widths.
REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
RIGHT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
D
D
HNC a complete range of perforated
bottom reducers for joining any two
sizes of straight sections.
Please specify both starting and
ending widths.
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
100mm ending width
150mm starting width
Reducer Cover
Cable Tray Cover
100mm ending width
150mm starting width
Right Hand Reducer Cover
Cable Tray Cover
CT R 15-10 C L P
CT RR 15-10 C L P
28  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  29
Cable Tray Covers
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
INSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Inside Vertical Riser Cover
Cable Tray Cover
CT IR 15 C L P
HNC a complete range of perforated
bottom reducers for joining any two
sizes of straight sections.
Please specify both starting and
ending widths.
LEFT HAND REDUCER
Example of catalog numbering system
D
R
W
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
100mm ending width
150mm starting width
Left Hand Reducer Cover
Cable Tray Cover
CT LR 15-10 C L P
30  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.30  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
Cable Tray Covers
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
Bend Angle 90o
for other dimensions please contact us.
OUTSIDE VERTICAL RISERS
Example of catalog numbering system
100mm depth
1.2mm
Pre-galvanised
150mm width
Outside Vertical Riser Cover
Cable Tray Cover
CT OR 15 C L P
30  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD. www.hainamswitchboards.com  |  31
Cable Tray Accessories
30  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
 � Length (L) 2.500mm & 3.000mm
 � Depth (D) 42mm
 � Width (W) 42mm
 � Sheet Metal 2.5mm
Thickness
Material:
 � Prime quality GI & MS sheets.
Finish (after fabrication):
 �  Electro powder coating (E)
 �  Pre-galvanised (P)
 �  Hot dip galvanized (H)
Designs other than those listed above can be
manufactured to meet special requirements.
CHANNEL
Channels are available in solid bottom and slotted type
SLOTTED TYPE
SOLID TYPE
D
W
10
10
D
W
10
10
32  |  HAI NAM SWITCHBOARD MANUFACTURE CO., LTD.
Cable Tray Accessories
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
 � Length (L)  2.500mm & 3.000mm
 � Depth (D) According to tray depth
 � Sheet Metal 1.2mm (LL)
Thickness 1.5mm (M)
 2.0mm (H)
Finish (after fabrication):
 �  Electro powder coating (E)
 �  Pre-galvanised (P)
 �  Hot dip galvanized (H)
STANDARD DIMENSIONS
 � Length (L)  60mm
 � Widtn (W) 40mm